DocuSign Envelope ID: 8B79FFBC-AC36-4A82-A291-44AEGEC2FFE3

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE MASON TRANSIT AUTHORITY BOARD
APPROVING THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT PTD0192
BETWEEN MASON TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE
GENERAL MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE SAME.

WHEREAS, the Washington State Department of Transportation has extended the term
date to June 30, 2025 in connection with the Operating Grant Agreement (CARES Act) PTD0192
to provide Mason Transit Authority with the ability to carry out the Scope of Work and to
utilize the available funds; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MASON TRANSIT AUTHORITY
BOARD to approve the Second Amendment to Agreement PTD0192 for the purpose of
extending the term date to June 30, 2025; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the General Manager is authorized to execute the
Second Amendment to Agreement PTD0192.

Adopted this 18™ day of July, 2023.

@o(um (ampbll
ot ‘Cafhpbell, Chair

DocuSigned by:

(yndy Bridumeger

éifVﬁgVE@Féhﬁeyer, Authority Member

E’Zz AN

Kafay' Rtéatherlin, Authority Member

DocuSigned by:

kowine Sluddty

R &Hitty, Authority Member

e Puasks
Effe°OitéKo, Vice Chair

DocuSigned by:

Wes Martin
WS Martin, Authority Member

FERA"ShéFidan, Authority Member

Sendy 2/.,.4,,mu
"SandY Tatzwell, Authority Member

Resolution No. 2023-09

Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8B79FFBC-AC36-4A82-A291-44AEGEC2FFE3

DocuSigned by:

Sharon Trask
BHArGTrask, Authority Member

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT@«% Asly
myAsher; General Manager

ocuSigned by:

APPROVED AS TO FORMEKébunL bolunson.
oberede-Johnson, Legal Counsel

DocuSigned by:

ATTEST; Trscy Bectt DATE: _ 8/1/2023

racy' Beett, Clerk of the Board

Resolution No. 2023-09

Page 2 of 2



		2023-08-01T12:49:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




